Tushar Avinash Bagal, 255 Equity Shares to Hemant Damu More and 255 Equity Shares to Riddhi Nitin Aher as 
Bonus shares in the ratio of 255 shares for 1 share held on October 10, 2022. 

3. Allotment in the Rights Issue of 11,00,000 Equity Shares to Pranav Kailas Bagal as a consideration of Rs, 
1,10,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakhs Only) for the acquisition of his Proprietary concern viz. M/s. Nirman 
Agri Genetics as per Valuation Report dated October 31, 2022 issued by CS Abhishek Chhajed, Registered Valuer, 
Regn. No. IBBI/RV/03/2020/13674 and 2,50,000 Equity Shares to Pranav Kailas Bagal towards cash brought in